505774796 11/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5821614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESÚS R. ARMENTEROS	03/13/2013
C. KENNETH FRENCH	03/14/2013
MOISES JACOBS	03/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED BARIATRIC TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	201 ALHAMBRA CIRCLE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 702	
City:	CORAL GABLES	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16664447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email:ipdocketing@foley.comCorrespondent Name:KYLE W. GRAVES

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET N.W., #600
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 635729-1021 KWG/KB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KYLE W. GRAVES

SIGNATURE: /KYLE W. GRAVES/

DATE SIGNED: 11/14/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=635729-1021-Assignment#page1.tif source=635729-1021-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505774796 REEL: 051014 FRAME: 0534

source=635729-1021-Assignment#page3.tif source=635729-1021-Assignment#page4.tif source=635729-1021-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051014 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, or joint inventor if more than one inventor is listed below (hereinafter referred to, whether one or more inventors, as "ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements, as below entitled, for which a United States Patent Application for United States Letters Patent is made or will be made, including United States Utility Patent Application entitled "Polymer Overmolded Bariatric Clamp and Method of Installing," and

WHEREAS, ADVANCED BARIATRIC TECHNOLOGY, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Florida limited liability company, with an address at 2320 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Coral Gables, Florida 33134, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, rely thereon, or claim priority therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), in and to said application, all patent applications that may claim the benefit from, or priority thereform or rely thereon, all patents which may be granted therefor, or which may claim the benefit from, or priority therefrom or rely thereon, including all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all related materials, whether in tangible or intangible form, and including all notes, writings, notebooks, and related materials, and ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention(s), or patents resulting therefrom, or claiming the benefit from, or priority from or relying thereon, insofar as ASSIGNOR(S)' interest is concerned, to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said United States Patent Application, and the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention(s) in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention(s) and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and ASSIGNOR(S) further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby assign all rights, title and interest to any improvements related to said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and agree to promptly and fully communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts and information known to them respecting any improvements related to

1

said invention(s) and said application. ASSIGNOR(S) will maintain any such facts and information in confidence and will only reveal such facts and information to ASSIGNEE or its assigns. ASSIGNOR(S) will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths, declarations, and affidavits and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s), improvements and said application in all countries. ASSIGNOR(S) shall not communicate nor cooperate in any manner with any third party, other than ASSIGNEE, that claims any rights in and to said invention(s), improvements and said application.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS

Title of Invention:

Polymer Overmolded Bariatric Clamp and Method

of Installing

Signature of Assignor;

Assignor's Name:

Jesus R. Armenteros /

Residence (City, State):

Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Post Office Address:

c/o Arriol International Corporation

Zona Franca San Isidro Carretera San Isidro Km 17

Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Date Assignment Executed:

3

ASSIGNORS

Title of Invention:

Polymer Overmolded Bariatric Clamp and Method

of Installing

Signature of Assignor:

Assignor's Name:

C. Kenneth French

Residence (City, State):

Cranfills Gap, Bosque County, Texas

Post Office Address:

451 CR 4180

Cranfills Gap, Texas 76376

Date Assignment Executed:

03-14-2013

ASSIGNORS

Title of Invention:

Polymer Overmolded Bariatric Clamp and Method

of Installing

Signature of Assignor:

Assignor's Name:

Moises Jacobs

Residence (City, State):

Miami, Miami-Dade County, Florida

Post Office Address:

12425 Vista Lane Miami, Florida 33156

Date Assignment Executed:

3/11/2013